

Thank you for subscribing to my newsletter

I dropped the ball on the October newsletter. That happens sometimes. It is important to allow ourselves to make mistakes, fail, and try again. I am so glad you are here!

Welcome to Rooted Sonshine. Your place to **Learn & Practice** building *vibrant* **communities**, one <u>connection</u> at a time.

- Kyla



Say 'Hello' to . . .

<u>Friends of the Bluff</u>, a sustainable, community-supported organization that - through education, outreach, and direct conservation efforts - ensures that the Bluff will always be a protected, healthy, and natural ecosystem, accessible to all who wish to respectfully enjoy it.

Bringing the mission to life . . .

Their <u>mission statement reads</u>, "As Friends of the Bluff, we are stewards of Spokane's High Drive Bluff Park. Through volunteer efforts, community partnerships, and education, we conserve the area in a natural, sustainable state for multiple users who respect the resource, each other, and wildlife."

Partnering with businesses and sponsors, educators and volunteers, Friends of the Bluff is doing the (dirty) work! They are a <u>Firewise Community</u> that removes <u>dog</u> <u>waste</u> and teaches the community how to manage <u>noxious weeds</u> (among lots more).

The difference it makes . . .

It's not *only* about enjoying the outdoors and it doesn't stop at <u>education</u> and conservation. Exercising true partnership, Friends of the Bluff encourages the community to patronize their sponsors and partners including <u>Wheel Sport</u>, <u>Rocket Market</u>, <u>Karma Cultivate</u>, and <u>Craven's Coffee</u>.

Read MORE on the blog

Finding the Good Stuff

Rooted Sonshine loves to highlight people, businesses, or organizations that are investing in people. If you have one I should feature, let's <u>connect</u>.



Connect in real life

Fight the <u>loneliness epidemic</u> by checking out our <u>calendar</u> AND <u>submitting</u> your own happenings.

Rooted Sonshine promotes thoughtful and intentional opportunities for communities to engage locally.

We want to be the hub that keeps community connected!





Ready to Connect, Give, and Grow?

Rooted Sonshine is here to support YOU in doing good to reach higher potential.

From coaching to events to promotions, Rooted Sonshine helps individuals, businesses, organizations, and communities!

Come back soon for updates to our resources and <u>services</u> pages.

Have questions? Either reply to this email, connect on my website, or via kyla@rootedsonshine.com

Rooted Sonshine, Liberty Lake, Liberty Lake, WA 99019, (509) 309-7846

<u>Unsubscribe Manage preferences</u>